09-14-2001 Docket No.: 37125/20402 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101842571 Tab settings -> -> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of sonveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 9.1001 Northern Magnetics, Inc. Name: Baldor Electric Company Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 5711 R. S. Boreham, Jr. Street Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Fort Smith ___ State: AR ZIP: 72901 ☐ Other Execution Date: September 6, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5648690 5763966 4654571 5965962 6016021 5880541 6215260 5703418 4890023 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Caroline G. Chicoine 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 400.00 Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Firstar Plaza 8. Deposit account number: 20-0823 City St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 360.00 BP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true, and correct nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 7, 2001 Caroline G. Chicoine Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> PATENT REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0795

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns effective as of July 2, 2000, to Baldor Electric Company, a Missouri corporation, having a place of business at 5711 R. S. Boreham, Jr. Street, Fort Smith, Arkansas 72901-8394, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the United States Letters Patent shown on the attached Schedule ("Letters Patent"), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may fite, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said Letters Patent, including any identified on the attached Schedule, and in any reasue or extension thereof.

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

1677918

PATENT REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0796 And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights and semedies for past infringement of said Letters Patent, and in particular the right to sue and collect damages and profits for such infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

NORTHERN MAGNETICS, INC.

By: Ton lessy

Name: Ron Tucker

Title: CFO

September 6, 2001

COUNTY OF Sebastion

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

Ron The Ret to me personally known to be the same person whose mane is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires December 10, 2003

1672018

2

SCHEDULE

Patent Title	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
MOTOR SYSTEM GENERATING ORTHOGONAL MOVEMENT IN A SINGLE PLANE	5,548,690	3/15/95	7/15/97
SINGLE PLANE MOTOR SYSTEM GENERATING ORTHOGONAL MOVEMENT	5,763,966	5/6/97	6/9/98
SINGLE PLANE ORTHOGONALLY MOVABLE DRIVE SYSTEM	4,654,571	9/16/85	3/31/87
LINEAR STEPPER MOTOR	5,965,962	2/20/98	10/12/99
LINEAR STEPPER MOTOR	6,016,021	4/12/99	1/18/00
SENSING AND CONTROLLING THE LOCATION OF ELEMENTS OF A LINEAR MOTOR	5,880,541	6/19/97	3/9/99
CONTROLLING MOVEMENT OF LINEAR INDUCTION MOTOR	6,215,260	8/13/99	4/10/01
DC COOLED LINEAR MOTOR	5,703,418	3/22/96	12/30/97
LINEAR INDICTION MOTOR	4,890,023	3/4/88	12/26/89
MOTOR SYSTEM GENERATING ORTHOGONAL MOVEMENT IN A SINGLE PLANE	IL 117,501	3/14/96	2/22/01
MOTOR SYSTEM GENERATING ORTHOGONAL MUVEMENT IN A SINGLE PLANE	JP HEI08527781	3/12/96	n∕a
MOTOR SYSTEM GENERATING ORTHOGONAL MOVEMENT IN A SINGLE PLANE	KR 97,706,433	3/12/96	n/a
SENSING AND CONTROLLING THE LOCATION OF ELEMENTS OF A LINEAR MOTOR	US97/12971	7/23/97	n/a

1672918

** TOTAL PAGE. 07 **

PATENT REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0798